       2018 OTOE COUNTY 4-H DATES
           Mark your calendars now for the following 4-H contests and activities scheduled for 2018!
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Saturday, February 3

Otoe County 4-H Foundation Banquet - Kimmel Event Center - 6:30 p.m.

Monday, February 26

4-H Volunteer Training - Extension Office - 7:00 p.m.

Sunday, April 15

4-H Speech Contest - Fair Center - 6:30 p.m. 
Tuesday, May 1


4-H Online Enrollments due for 4-H members, Clover Kids, and Leaders! 

Thursday, May 17

District 4-H Speech Contest - UNL East Campus - Animal Science Building
Saturday, May 19

Lamb Weigh-In - Kimmel Arena - 9:00 to 10:00 a.m.
Thursday, May 24

Senior Life Challenge Contest and Pizza Party - Fair Center - 7:00 p.m.
Thursday, June 21

Clover Kid Day - Kimmel Event Center - 8:30 a.m. - 12 noon

Monday, June 25 –

P.A.S.E. & Life Challenge - UNL East Campus
  Tuesday, June 26
Tuesday, July 10

Communications Contest - Fair Center - 7:00 p.m.

Thursday, July 12

Favorite Foods Revue and Junior Life Challenge - Fair Center - 6:30 p.m.

Sunday, July 15 -

State 4-H Horse Show - Grand Island
  Thursday, July 19
Monday, July 16

Livestock, Performing Arts, and Booth entries due
Saturday, July 21

Judging of Photography, Clothing, and Fashion Show Exhibits - 





     Luther Memorial Church, Syracuse - 9:00 to 11:30 a.m.




Tuesday, July 24

Enter Home Environment Exhibits - Kimmel Event Center – 4:00 p.m. to 6:30 p.m. 
Wednesday, July 25

Enter Foods, Horticulture, and Science, Engineering & Technology (SET) Projects – 4:00 p.m. to 6:30 p.m. - Fairgrounds
Thursday, July 26 -

Otoe County Fair

  Sunday, July 29
Sunday, July 29


4-H Exhibits Released and Livestock Sale
Friday, August 10

4-H Horse Judging Contest - Cass County Fairgrounds - 12:30 p.m.

Saturday, August 11

4-H Livestock Judging Contest - Cass County Fairgrounds - 8:00 a.m.
Friday, August 24 –

Nebraska State Fair

  Monday, September 3





October 1


4-H Career Portfolios due to the Extension Office


